## GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION WEST SIANG DISTRICT: :AALO

NO.WS/SSA //ii-3/2011-12

Dated Aalo the 23/10/12

## ORDER

Shri/Smty/Miss. Yane Takut ..., is hereby engaged as JT/AT (A) on contractual basis against the PAB. 2011-12... under West Siang district in the fixed pay of Rs. 21145.../- (Rupees Twenty one Theology on hundred Swenty five only with effect from the date of joining in the concerned district upto academic session against centrally sponsored scheme of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan.He/She is posted at book. Middle Selved, Em. Kan he, under West Siang District.

The engagement is subject to the following conditions:-

a) The contract teacher has no right to claim for regular appointment/regularization of the post after expiry of contract engagement.

b) No Earned Leave is permissible except casual leave as per Central Civil Service Leave

Rule and as per terms and conditions mentioned in the agreement copy.

c) During contract service period he/she is not entitle for medical reimbursement, winter allowances, children educational allowance, reimbursement of tuition fees, leave travel concession (LTC), special compensatory allowance etc.

d) The contract teacher have to report his/her duty at posting place within 10 (Ten) days from the date of joining in the office of the concerned DDSE cum DPO, failing which

his/her engagement order will automatically be treated as cancelled.

e) He/She is not entitled to subscribe GPF or CGEIS or such other schemes during the period of contract services.

f) The engaged teacher is also to work as volunteer instructor for TLC programme for the interest of literacy in Arunachal Pradesh in addition to his/her normal duties.

g) No representation will be accepted for change of posting place.

- h) He/She will have to undergo DIET training at concern DIET for training as and when call for.
- i) The other terms and conditions of services which are not specified shall be governed by the relevant rules and order in force from time to time.
- j) The engaged teacher has to sign an agreement for contract engagement before receiving this engagement order.

Sd/- Marnya Ete,IAS
Deputy Commissioner-cum- Chairman,
West Siang District,Aalo
<u>Arunachal Pradesh</u>

Memo NO.V	WS/SSAI/ii-3	/2011-12
0		

Dated Aalo the.....

Copy to:

The P.A. to Deputy Commissioner, Aalo West Siang District for kind information.

2) Shri/Smty/Miss. Yake Takul for information and compliance.

3) Office copy.

(T.Doke)
DDSE-cum-District Project Officer,
West Siang District, Aalo
Arunachal Pradesh